 Sanofi logo will appear on the RECIPIENT’s website with explicit mention of the sponsorship’s 
directions towards “Rare Disease Day 2024” 

6. FINANCIAL CONDITIONS   

In consideration of the Activities performed and the provision of the Counterpart, SANOFI shall pay to 
RECIPIENT the following amount:  sixty-five thousand (65,000) DKK excl. VAT. 

The Counterpart is split as follows: 

COUNTERPART ASSOCIATED BUDGET  SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT 

DKK 65,000 

7. PAYMENT TERMS 

All sums due under the Agreement shall be paid by SANOFI to the RECIPIENT by wire transfer in a bank

[...]

The RECIPIENT certifies that it has the status of sponsorship recipient.  

The RECIPIENT shall immediately inform SANOFI if the funds (donation and/or other contribution) 
provided by SANOFI and all its Affiliates to the RECIPIENT exceeds the threshold of one hundred and fifty 
thousand euros (150.000€) during the calendar year of this Agreement. 

If due to the changed circumstances, the RECIPIENT loses his right to receive the funding, the RECIPIENT 
must immediately notify SANOFI in writing and the Agreement will automatically terminate. 

In invitations to the Activities, it must be clear to the recipients of such invitations that the Activities are